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Value of the Week

We have secured funding for all of our year 6 children to have an

intensive swimming course so that they can catch up on the

lessons that they missed during lockdown.

Everyone at school has had first aid training this week. We have

leant what to do if there is an emergency and how to look after

people who are injured.

patience

Half Term

Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd

June 2022

Sports Week

Tuesday 7th – Friday 10th June 

2022

Jubilee Celebration

Friday 10th June 2022

World of Work Week

Monday 13th – Friday 17th June 

2022

Hackney Music Festival

Monday 4th – Friday 8th July 

2022

Summer Spelling Bee

Monday 18th July 2022

End of Summer Term

Wednesday 20th July 2022 -2pm

The SATs are over. We are very proud of our super year 6 children

who have worked so hard to prepare for these tests. Today they

have had a trip to the park in the sunshine to play some sport and

read in the shade. They have lots of super project work to look

forward to now as well as preparing for their end of year show.

The School Council are keen to do some fundraising and have

been putting plans in place to start an after school tuck shop. We

hope to bring you more details very soon.

Have a good weekend. Please stay safe and do plenty of reading.

Janet Taylor

The Nursery, Reception and Year one Family Friday

events have been more popular than ever since

they re-started. We have decided to include all

year groups and there will be sessions in all classes

after the half term break where family members

will be welcomed in to share books with the

children.



In Rainbow Nursery, we had a great time dressing up
to celebrate Eid!

Children’s Centre
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Year 2 have been creating clay tiles. We 

experimented with the clay by using different 

techniques. We used tools to create 

impressions and relief images. Our work is 

inspired by Ladi Kwali and Kate Malone.

In our RE lessons, Year 1 

are learning about 

Hanukkah, we made 

hanukkiahs. 

Reception have had a 

busy week searching for 

minibeasts, building a 

wormery and observing 

the seeds we planted. 

What a fantastic time the am 

nursery class have had a forest 

school! We learned how to climb 

trees, build birds nests and make 

food for the animals.

M O R N I N G S I D E
Amazing learning at 
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Year 6 began production preparations 

these past few weeks and loved every 

minute! Huge thanks to Bigfoot Arts 

Education for an exciting, engaging 

and inspiring morning - the children 

can’t wait for next coming weeks!

In Year 5, the pupils have been learning all 

about the Anglo Saxons. In their last lesson 

they designed their very own Anglo Saxon 

jewellery which included a ring, a sword, a 

bracelet, a necklace and a brooch.

To conclude our study of the Roman Empire in 

History, Year 4 took part in an archaeological 

dig. We uncovered some Roman artefacts, and 

speculated as to what they were, and what 

they may have been used for.

Fantastic scavenger hunt in Science, 

exploring nature to find different 

types of plants. Year 3 found some 

beautiful plants and flowers and 

began to identify the different parts, 

such as the ovule and the stem.

M O R N I N G S I D E
Amazing learning at 
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Celebration Awards
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Celebration Awards
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Celebration Awards
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Inset Days
✓ Wednesday 1st September 2021

✓ Friday 22nd October 2021

✓ Tuesday 4th January 2022

▪ Monday 27th June 2022

▪ Thursday 21st July 2022

▪ Friday 22nd July 2022

✓ Start - Wednesday 1st September 

2021

✓ Half Term - Monday 25th October -

Friday 29th October 2021

✓ End - Friday 17th December 2021

✓ Start - Tuesday 4th January 2022

✓ Half Term - Monday 14th February -

Friday 18th February 2022

✓ End- Friday 1st April 2022

✓ Start - Tuesday 19th April 2022

▪ Half Term - Monday 30th May -

Friday 3rd June 2022

▪ End – Wednesday 20th July 2022

Check school term dates
School calendar for 2021/22

✓ Saturday 25th December 

2021 

(Monday 27th December 2021 

substitute day)

✓ Sunday 26th December 2021

(Tuesday 28th December 2021 

substitute day)

✓ Saturday 1st January 2022

(Monday 3rd January 2022 

substitute day)

✓ Friday 15th April 2022

✓ Monday 18th April 2022

✓ Monday 2nd May 2022

▪ Thursday 2nd June 2022

▪ Friday 3rd June 2022

(Platinum Jubilee bank holiday)

▪ Monday 29th August 2022

School Term Dates
2021-2022

Autumn Term

Spring Term

Public Holidays

Summer Term


